
SCARSDALE UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT
BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING DATES

2023-24
Approved: March 27, 2023

(Unless otherwise noted, all meetings are held in Room 170-172 at Scarsdale High School.)
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________

July 6 (Thursday) 9:00 a.m. Reorganization and Business Meeting
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________

August 28 (Monday) 6:00 p.m. Business Meeting
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________

September 11 (Monday) 5:30 p.m. Special Meeting/Exec. Session, if needed
6:30 p.m. Business Meeting

September 18 (Monday) 6:00 p.m. Special Meeting/Exec. Session, if needed
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________

October 2 (Monday) 5:00 p.m Meeting with Designated Group
6:00 p.m. Special Meeting/Exec. Session, if needed
7:00 p.m. Business Meeting

October 23 (Monday) 5:00 p.m. Meeting with Designated Group
6:00 p.m. Special Meeting/Exec. Session, if needed
6:30 p.m. Education Report/Business Meeting

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________

November 6 (Monday) 6:00 p.m. Special Meeting/Exec. Session, if needed

November 13 (Monday) 5:00 p.m. Meeting with Designated Group
6:00 p.m. Public Forum – 2024-25 Budget Priorities
6:30 p.m. Business Meeting

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________

December 4 (Monday) 5:00 p.m. Meeting with Designated Group
6:00 p.m. Special Meeting/Exec. Session, if needed
6:30 p.m. Business Meeting

December 18 (Monday) 5:30 p.m. Special Meeting/Exec. Session, if needed
6:30 p.m. Education Report/Business Meeting

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________

January 8 (Monday) 6:00 p.m. Special Meeting/Exec. Session, if needed

January 16 (Tuesday) 6:30 p.m Budget/Staffing Recommendations & Business Meeting
Special Meeting/Exec. Session, if needed

January 22 (Monday) 6:30 p.m. Business Meeting
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________

February 5 (Monday) 6:30 p.m. Budget Study Session #1
Business Meeting
Special Meeting/Exec. Session, if needed

February 12 (Monday) 6:00 p.m. Special Meeting/Exec. Session, if needed
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________

March 4 (Monday) 5:00 p.m. Meeting with Designated Group
6:00 p.m. Special Meeting/Exec. Session, if needed
6:30 p.m. Budget Study Session #2 & Business Meeting

March 11 (Monday) 6:30 p.m. Budget Study Session #3

March 25 (Monday) 5:30 p.m. Special Meeting/Exec. Session, if needed
6:30 p.m. Budget Forum

Education Report/Business Meeting
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________



_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________

April 8 (Monday) 5:00 p.m. Meeting with Designated Group
6:00 p.m. Special Meeting/Exec. Session, if needed
6:30 p.m. Board Adopts Budget

Business Meeting

April 16 (Tuesday) 9:00 a.m. Special Meeting - SWBOCES Vote

April 29 (Monday) 6:30 p.m. Special Meeting/Exec. Session, if needed

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

May 6 (Monday) 5:00 p.m. Meeting with Designated Group
6:00 p.m. Special Meeting/Exec. Session, if needed
6:30 p.m. Statutory Budget Hearing

Business Meeting

14 (Tuesday) 7:00 a.m. Public Budget Vote and Board Elections
to 9:00 p.m.

14 (Tuesday) 9:30 p.m. Special Meeting to Certify Vote Results

May 20 (Monday) 5:30 p.m. Special Meeting/Exec. Session
6:30 p.m. Education Report/Business Meeting

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________

June 3 (Monday) 6:00 p.m. Special Meeting/Exec. Session, if needed

June 10 (Monday) 5:30 p.m Retirement Recognition
. Business Meeting

Special Meeting/Exec. Session, if needed
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Notes:

Budget Session: Board of Education discusses the development of the annual budget.

Budget Forum: Community members make formal statements on the proposed budget.

Statutory Budget Hearing: Formal presentation of the budget to the community, as required by NYS law.

Public Budget Vote and Board Elections: Community votes on the school budget and elects school board members (when applicable).


